
N.K.E.S  Abhinav School 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

I Term 1.4.2025       to         3.5.2025 
9.6.2025      to         18.10.2025 

II Term 3.11.2025   to          31.3 .2026 

 

Vacation  Date  No of days 

Summer Vacation 5.5.2025 to 7.6.2025 30 

Ganesh Chaturthi Vacation 27. 8.2025 to 30.8.2025 4 

Diwali Vacation 20.10.2025 to 1.11.2025 12 

Christmas vacation  24.12.2025 to 1.1.2026 8 

 

School Reopens on after Vacation 

Vacation Date Day 

Summer Vacation 9.6.2025 Monday 

Ganesh Chaturthi Vacation 1.9.2025 Monday 

Diwali Vacation 3.11.2025 Monday 

Christmas vacation 2.1.2026 Friday 

 

Non-instructional Days 
 

 Date Day 

Independence Day 15.8.2025 Friday 

Teacher’s day 5.9.2025 Friday 

Visvesvaraya Day 15.9.2025 Monday 

Republic day 26.1.2026 Monday 

Maharashtra day 1.5.2026 Friday 

 

 
 



Calendar / Holidays 

Sr. No. Month No. of Days  Sunday  Working days Holidays Vacation 

1 April 30 4 23 3 0 

2 May 31 4 1 0 26 

3 June 30 5 19 0 6 

4 July 31 4 27 0 0 

5 August 31 5 20 2 4 

6 September 30 4 24 2 0 

7 October 31 4 15 1 11 

8 November 30 5 23 1 1 

9 December 31 4 20 0 7 

10 January 31 4 25 1 1 

11 February 28 4 23 1 0 

12 March 31 5 15 1 10 
Total  365 52 237 15 54 

List of Holidays 2025-26 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Month Date Day Festival No. of 

Holiday 

1 April 6.4.2025 

10.4.2025 

14.4.2025 

18..4.2025 

Sunday 

Thursday 

Monday 

Friday 

Ram Navami 

Mahavir Jayanti 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Jayanti 

Good Friday 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 May 1.5.2025 

12.5.2025 

Thursday 

Monday 

Maharashtra Day 

Buddha Purnima  

Non. Insti. 

1 

1 June 7.6.2025 Saturday Bakari Eid 1 

2 July     

3 August 9.8.2025 

15.8.2025 

16.8.2025 

Saturday  

Friday 

Saturday 

Raksha Bandhan 

Independence Day / Parsi 

New Year 

Gopal Kala 

1 

Non. Insti. 

1 



4 September 5.9.2025 

6.9.2025 

Friday 

Saturday 

Id-E-Milad & Teachers Day 
Anant Chaturdashi  

1 
1 

5 October 2.10.2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti & 

Dasara 

1 

6 November 5.11.2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 1 

7 December 6.12.2025 Saturday Ambedkar Punyaitithi 1 

8 January 14.1.2026 

26.1.2026 

Wednesday 

Monday 

Makar Sankranti 

Republic Day 

1 

Non. Insti 

9 February 15.2.2026 

19.2.2026 

Sunday 

Thursday 

Maha Shivaratri 

Shiv Jayanti 

1 

1 

10 March 4.3.2026 

19.3.2026 

20.3.2026 

26.3.2026 

31.3.2026 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Thursday 

Tuesday 

Holi 

Gudi Padava 

Eld -El- Fitr 

Ram Navami 

Mahavir Jayanti 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

Non-instructional Days 
15.8.2025 Friday Independence Day 

5.9.2025 Friday Teacher’s day 

15.9.2025 Monday Visvesvaraya Day 

26.1.2026 Monday Republic day 

1.5.2026 Friday Maharashtra day 

 
Holidays on Sundays 

 

Sr.No. Month Date Day Festival 

 July 6.7.2025 Sunday Moharram 

 February 15.2.2026 Sunday Maha Shivaratri 

Examination Schedule 2025-26 
 

Exam. Date Open House 

First Unit Test  4/8/2025 to 9/ 8/2025 16/8/2025 

First Terminal Examination 13/10/2025 to 18/10/2025 8/11/2025 

Second Unit Test 18/12/2025 to 23/12/2025 3/1/2026 

Final Examination 9/3/2026 to 14/3/2026 20/3/2026 



Holidays in January 2025: 

• January 1 (Wednesday): New Year's Day (Restricted Holiday) 

• January 6 (Monday): Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti (Restricted Holiday) 

• January 14 (Tuesday): Pongal / Makar Sankranti / Hazarat Ali’s Birthday (Restricted 

Holidays) 

• January 26 (Sunday): Republic Day (Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in February 2025: 

• February 2 (Sunday): Vasant Panchami (Restricted Holiday) 

• February 12 (Wednesday): Guru Ravidas Jayanti (Restricted Holiday) 

• February 19 (Wednesday): Shivaji Jayanti (Restricted Holiday) 

• February 26 (Wednesday): Maha Shivaratri (Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in March 2025: 

• March 13 (Thursday): Holika Dahana (Restricted Holiday) 

• March 14 (Friday): Holi / Dolyatra (Gazetted and Restricted Holidays) 

• March 28 (Friday): Jamat Ul-Vida (Tentative Date, Restricted Holiday) 

• March 30 (Sunday): Chaitra Sukhladi / Ugadi / Gudi Padwa (Restricted Holidays) 

• March 31 (Monday): Eid-ul-Fitr (Tentative Date, Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in April 2025: 

• April 6 (Sunday): Rama Navami (Restricted Holiday) 

• April 10 (Thursday): Mahavir Jayanti (Gazetted Holiday) 

• April 18 (Friday): Good Friday (Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in May 2025: 

• May 12 (Monday): Buddha Purnima (Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in June 2025: 

• June 7 (Saturday): Eid ul-Adha (Tentative Date, Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in July 2025: 

• July 6 (Sunday): Muharram (Tentative Date, Gazetted Holiday) 

Holidays in August 2025: 

• August 9 (Saturday): Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi) (Restricted Holiday) 

• August 15 (Friday): Independence Day / Janmashtami (Smarta) / Parsi New Year 

(Gazetted and Restricted Holidays) 

• August 16 (Saturday): Janmashtami (Gazetted Holiday) 

• August 27 (Wednesday): Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi (Restricted Holiday) 

 



Holidays in September 2025: 

• September 5 (Friday): Milad un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad / Onam (Tentative Date, Gazetted 

and Restricted Holidays) 

• September 29 (Monday): Maha Saptami (Restricted Holiday) 

• September 30 (Tuesday): Maha Ashtami (Restricted Holiday) 

Holidays in October 2025: 

• October 1 (Wednesday): Maha Navami (Restricted Holiday) 

• October 2 (Thursday): Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra (Gazetted Holidays) 

• October 7 (Tuesday): Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti (Restricted Holiday) 

• October 10 (Friday): Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chauth) (Restricted Holiday) 

• October 20 (Monday): Naraka Chaturdasi / Diwali/Deepavali (Restricted and 

Gazetted Holidays) 

• October 22 (Wednesday): Govardhan Puja (Restricted Holiday) 

• October 23 (Thursday): Bhai Duj (Restricted Holiday) 

Holidays in November 2025: 

• November 5 (Wednesday): Guru Nanak Jayanti (Gazetted Holiday) 

• November 24 (Monday): Guru Tegh Bahadur's Martyrdom Day (Restricted Holiday) 

Holidays in December 2025: 

• December 25 (Thursday): Christmas Day (Gazetted Holiday) 

Special Observances in Schools 

1. National Festivals: Republic Day (January 26) and Independence Day (August 15) are 

national holidays observed across India. These are significant days celebrating the country’s 

democratic values and independence. 

2. Regional Holidays: Regional holidays are those observed in specific states, reflecting their 

cultural and traditional significance. For example, Vaisakhi in Punjab, Onam in Kerala, and 

Bihu in Assam are celebrated with enthusiasm. Such holidays are generally applicable in the 

schools of their respective states. 

3. Seasonal Breaks: Seasonal breaks offer students much-needed rest during the year.By 

accommodating these breaks, schools ensure a balance between academic rigor and the well-

being of students and teachers. Tentative dates for seasonal breaks in schools are as follows: 

• Summer Break: Typically from mid-May to late June, depending on the school’s 

academic calendar. 

• Winter Break: Usually observed in late December, ranging from December 25, 

2024, to January 5, 2025. 

 



Stay Updated 

Changes in schedules, sudden closures, or extended holidays due to weather or other events 

can occur. Bookmark this page for real-time updates and plan your year hassle-free! 

By staying organized, 2025 can be a year filled with both fun and productivity. Let’s make 

the most of every holiday! 

 
 


